PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2885229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAN KENT JOYNER	05/22/2014
BENJAMIN FAUL WALDMAN	05/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MILACRON LLC
Street Address:	3010 DISNEY STREET
City:	CINCINNATI
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45209

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14289788

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 513-487-5063

Email: jean moyer@milacron.com

Correspondent Name: JEAN MOYER

Address Line 1: 3010 DISNEY STREET
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45209

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14003US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN W. GREGG
SIGNATURE:	/john gregg/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=14003 asg#page1.tif

PATENT 502838633 REEL: 033035 FRAME: 0139

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Van Kent Joyner and Benjamin Faul Waldman have invented
certain improvements in APPARATUS FOR INJECTION MOLDING disclosed in an
application for patent so entitled (Attorney Docket No. 14003US), Serial No. 14/289788, filed the 29th day of May, 2014, (the hereinafter
named assignee being hereby authorized to insert said Serial No. and filing date when ascertained), which application has been executed by us, and

WHEREAS, Milacron LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having its principal office and place of business at 3010 Disney Street, Cincinnati, Ohio, U.S.A. is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application and in and to all patents issued or to be issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One (\$1,00) Dollar to each of us in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Milacron LLC., our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, and in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States or foreign countries, issued or to be issued thereon, and in all reissues, re-examinations, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part; and for the consideration aforesaid we agree to execute any and all papers necessary to vest in and secure to Milacron LLC the full and exclusive rights to the invention aforesaid, both in the United States and in all countries foreign thereto; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all future patents granted on said application or the subject matter disclosed therein to Milacron LLC, its legal successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this day of2014.	
(Signature) Van Kent Joyner (Signature) Cangaman Faul Waldman	- 1)
State of Ohio)	
County of CLERMONT)	
On this 22 day of	
My Commission Expires	
ester 2 approved	68

WICTOWA E. CROSLEY Notary Public, State of Ohio Thy Commission Express May 3, 2011

PATENT REEL: 033035 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 06/05/2014